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RATES AND CHARGES 

NON-RECURRING CHARGES: 

ConriectiodTurn On Charge 
ConnectiodTurn On Charge After Hours 
Reconnection Fee 
Reconnection Fee After Hours 
Field Collection Charge 
Meter Reading Recheck Fee 
Meter Test Request 
Returned Check Fee 
After. Due Date Penalty Charge 
Broken Meter Lock Fee 
Meter Valve Replacement 
Meter Relocation Charge 
Semi ce Call/Investigation 
Semi ce Call/Investigation (After Hours) 

$35.00 
$80.00* 
$35.00 
$85.00* 
$35.00 
$35.00 
$80.00 
$25.00 
Ten Percent (1 0%) 
$60.00 
$70.00 
Actual Cost 
$35.00 
$80.00* 

*NOTE - Regular working hours for the utility’s maintenance staff is 8:OO a.m. to 4:30 p.m., 
Monday through Friday, excluding holidays and weekends. Upon customer request, and 
subject to availability of maintenance staff, services may be performed outside regular 
working hours at the after hours rate. 
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