## **CANCELLED**

May 23, 2022

## KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Marion County Water District

For Marion County and Southern Portion of Nelson County
P.S.C. KY. NO.
SHEET NO
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
SHEET NO
CHARGES

## RATES AND CHARGES

## **NON-RECURRING CHARGES:**

Connection/Turn On Charge	\$35.00
Connection/Turn On Charge After Hours	\$80.00*
Reconnection Fee	\$35.00
Reconnection Fee After Hours	\$85.00*
Field Collection Charge	\$35.00
Meter Reading Recheck Fee	\$35.00
Meter Test Request	\$80.00
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00
After Due Date Penalty Charge	Ten Percent (10%)
Broken Meter Lock Fee	\$60.00
Meter Valve Replacement	\$70.00
Meter Relocation Charge	Actual Cost
Service Call/Investigation	\$35.00
Service Call/Investigation (After Hours)	\$80.00*

\*NOTE - Regular working hours for the utility's maintenance staff is 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding holidays and weekends. Upon customer request, and subject to availability of maintenance staff, services may be performed outside regular working hours at the after hours rate.

DATE OF ISSUE
DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Barbara R. May
TITLE MADAM CHAIR
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 7/18/2006 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0° SECTION 9 (1)

Executive Director